

BID TABULATION
WOLF CREEK SUBDIVISIONS REHABILITATIONS
PROJECT NO. ST1806 BID NO. 19.112

ESTIMATE

BID OPENING 09/11/18 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

WOLF CREEK SUBDIVISIONS REHABILITATIONS BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA: BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION 11111 E. TULSA, OK PINE ST. 74116 (918)834-8020		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 2528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)402-5001	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	700	\$15.50	\$10,850.00	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
221(C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
221(K)	TEMPORARY FIBER LOG	LF	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	1709	\$5.00	\$8,545.00	\$3.00	\$5,127.00	\$3.00	\$5,127.00
303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	500	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$38.45	\$19,225.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
414(E)	FULL DEPTH P.C. CONCRETE PATCHING (COMPLETE-IN-PLACE)	SY	14200	\$85.00	\$1,207,000.00	\$50.00	\$710,000.00	\$58.00	\$823,600.00
609(A)	CONCRETE CURB (6" BARRIER-INTEGRAL)	LF	782	\$11.00	\$8,602.00	\$18.55	\$14,506.10	\$12.00	\$9,384.00
609(B)	2'-2" COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	907	\$26.00	\$23,582.00	\$22.35	\$20,271.45	\$20.00	\$18,140.00
610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1109	\$47.00	\$52,123.00	\$45.00	\$49,905.00	\$40.00	\$44,360.00
610(I)	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW	SF	880	\$40.00	\$35,200.00	\$28.80	\$25,344.00	\$24.00	\$21,120.00
611(M)	REPLACEMENT OF CAST IRON HOOD	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$269.00	\$3,228.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
612(A)	MANHOLES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,216.00	\$19,456.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
612(C)	INLET ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	13	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
612(E)	VALVE BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
612(F)	METER BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$352.00	\$352.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	919	\$8.00	\$7,352.00	\$2.50	\$2,297.50	\$5.00	\$4,595.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	14200	\$7.00	\$99,400.00	\$4.50	\$63,900.00	\$6.50	\$92,300.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE INLETS	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	91	\$17.00	\$1,547.00	\$5.15	\$468.65	\$10.00	\$910.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	1007	\$5.00	\$5,035.00	\$2.00	\$2,014.00	\$4.00	\$4,028.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	770	\$10.00	\$7,700.00	\$4.85	\$3,734.50	\$8.00	\$6,160.00
641	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,325.00	\$16,325.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
880(J)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,010.00	\$11,010.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
SPECIAL	PROJECT SIGNS	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$960.00	\$3,840.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00

TOTAL BASE BID: \$1,613,496.00 \$1,005,054.20 \$1,211,774.00

WOLF CREEK SUBDIVISIONS REHABILITATIONS ADD. ALT. 1 BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA: BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION 11111 E. TULSA, OK PINE ST. 74116 (918)834-8020		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 2528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)402-5001	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415	CONCRETE JOINT SEALING (AND CRACK SEALING)	LF	8961	\$12.00	\$107,532.00	\$7.00	\$62,727.00	\$2.00	\$17,922.00
425	DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	142	\$180.00	\$25,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$45.00	\$6,390.00

TOTAL ADD. ALT. 1 BID: \$133,092.00 \$64,147.00 \$24,312.00

WOLF CREEK SUBDIVISIONS REHABILITATIONS ADD. ALT. 2 BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA: BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION 11111 E. TULSA, OK PINE ST. 74116 (918)834-8020		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 2528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)402-5001	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
407(B)	TACK COAT	GAL	5285	\$3.00	\$15,855.00	\$4.50	\$23,782.50	\$3.40	\$17,969.00
411(D)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S5(PG64-22OK), INSOLUBLE	TON	1984	\$90.00	\$178,560.00	\$102.00	\$202,368.00	\$80.00	\$158,720.00
411(H)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG64-22OK)(FULL DEPTH PATCH, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE)	TON	474	\$110.00	\$52,140.00	\$96.00	\$45,504.00	\$130.00	\$61,620.00
412	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	23600	\$3.00	\$70,800.00	\$2.50	\$59,000.00	\$1.85	\$43,660.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1416	\$10.00	\$14,160.00	\$5.40	\$7,646.40	\$0.25	\$354.00

TOTAL ADD. ALT. 2 BID: \$331,515.00 \$338,300.90 \$282,323.00

TOTAL BASE + ADD. ALT. 1 + ADD. ALT 2 BIDS: \$2,078,103.00 \$1,407,502.10 \$1,518,409.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 p.m. on September 11, 2018. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.
The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.



Travis Small, P.E., CFM
Transportation Manager